
May 28,2019 

ELECTRONIC PORTAL 

Mr. Adam Teitzman, Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

FILED 5/28/2019 
DOCUMENT NO. 04586-2019 
FPSC- COMMISSION CLERK 

Writer's Direct Dial Number: (850) 521-1706 
Writer's E-Mail Address: bkeating@gunster.com 

Re: Docl<et No. 20190017-EG- In re: Commission review of numeric conservation goals 
(Florida Public Utilities Company). 

Dear Mr. Teitzman: 

Attached for electronic filing in the referenced docket, please find Florida Public Utilities 
Company's Notice of Service of Responses to Staffs First Set of Interrogatories and First 
Requests for Production to the Company. 

As always, thank you for your assistance. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any 
questions whatsoever. 

MEK 

Enclosures 

Cc: Service List 

Sincerely, 

Beth Keating 
Gunster, Yeakley Stewatt, P.A. 
215 South Monroe St., Suite 601 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
(850) 521-1706 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Commission review of numeric 
conservation goals (Florida Public Utilities 

DOCKET NO. 20190017-EG 

_C_o_m.....Jp.._a_ny~)_. __________ ____JI DATED: May 28, 2019 

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF RESPONSES TO THE COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST SET 
OF INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 1 - 12) AND FIRST REQUESTS FOR PRODUCTION 

TO FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Florida Public Utilities Company, by and through its 

undersigned counsel, has served its Responses to the Commission Staffs First Set of 

Interrogatories (Nos. 1-12) and First Requests for Production (Nos. I -4) by electronic mail on 

Mr. Charles Murphy, Senior Staff Counsel, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard 

Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850, cmurphy@psc.state.fl.us this May 28, 2019. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Beth Keating 
Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P .A. 
215 South Monroe St., Suite 601 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
(850) 521-1706 
Allorneysfor Florida Public Utilities Company 



Docket No. 201900 17-EG 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by 
Electronic Mail to the following parties of record this 28111 day of May, 2019. 

Florida Public Utilities Company Joan T. Matthews/Allan J. Charles/Brenda 
Mike Cassel Buchan 
1750 S 14th Street, Suite 200 Florida Department of Agriculture and 
Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 Consumer Services 
mcassel@fpuc.com The Mayo Building 

407 S. Calhoun Street, Suite 520 
Tallahassee FL 32399 
allan.charles@FreshFromFlorida.com 
joan.matthews@FreshFromFiorida.com 
Brenda.buchan@FreshFromFlorida.com 

Charles Murphy Office of Public Counsel 
Margo DuVal J .R. Kelly/Patricia Christensen/Tad 
Andrew King David/Mireille Fall-Fry 
Florida Public Service Commission c/o The Florida Legislature 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Ill West Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
mduval@psc.state. f1. us Kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
cmm:Qhy@gsc.state.fl.us christensen.patty@leg.state.fl. us 
aking@psc.state.fl.us david. tad@leg.state. fl. us 

fall-fry.mireille@leg.state. fl. us 

Stephanie U. Eaton Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Spilman Law Firm Karen A. Putnal 
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 Ian E. Waldick 
Winston-Salem NC 27103 Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
seaton@spilmanlaw.com 118 North Gadsden Street 
and Tallahassee, Florida 3230 I 
DeiTick Price Williamson/Bany A. Naum j moyle@moylelaw .com 
Spilman Law Firm kputnal@moylelaw.com 
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite I 01 iwaldick@moylelaw.com 
Mechanicsburg PA 17050 mgualls@moylelaw.com 
qwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com 
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com 

By: Bet!:r tt{? 
Gunster, Yeakley & Stewatt, P.A. 
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